

NC Department of Public Safety

OFFICE OF RECOVERY AND RESILIENCY

Roy Cooper, Governor

Eddle M. Buffaloe Jr., Secretary Laura H. Hogshead, Director

January 11, 2024

AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO (2)

State of North Carolina **Department of Public Safety** NC Office of Recovery and Resiliency (NCORR)

This document shall amend Contract #RFB.Formal.Recon 15 for Reconstruction ("Agreement") by and between Rescue Construction Solutions, Inc. (the "Vendor") and the State of North Carolina, Department of Public Safety, Office of Recovery and Resiliency (hereinafter referred to individually as "State" or "NCORR") executed on September 14, 2021. Except as expressly provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in force and shall apply to this Amendment. This Amendment, including all previous Agreements, Request for Bid, Responses, and all of its exhibits constitutes the entire agreement between the parties. The Agreement is hereby amended as follows, to become effective upon signature of all parties.

This Amendment removes APP-04739-CM program.



due to Applicant being withdrawn from the

The undersigned individuals below represent and acknowledge they have the company power and authority to bind Rescue Construction Solutions, Inc. and the State of North Carolina Department of Public Safety to the terms of this Amendment.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

Rescue Construction Solutions, Inc.

Name: Sheila Brewington

Title: President

Date: March 26, 2024

North Carolina Department of Public Safety

Taryn Madden

Name: Taryn Madden

Title: NCORR Procurement & Contract Specialist

March 27, 2024 Date: